
Corrigendum-1 to GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582 for Supply, Installation, 
Configuration, Integration, Implementation, and Maintenance of Anti DDoS solutions 
with facility management support for Bank’s Data Center (DC) and Disaster Recovery 
Site (DR) 
(Pre-Bid meeting 2912.2023 at 15:00 hours)                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582                                                                                                                    Page 1 of 2 
 

     Date: 06.01.2024 

 

Corrigendum-1 to RFP 28/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582 for Supply, Installation, 

Configuration, Integration, Implementation, and Maintenance of Anti DDoS solutions with facility 

management support for Bank’s Data Center (DC) and Disaster Recovery Site (DR)  

 

RFP Ref.No.28/2023-24 Dated 15.12.2023    

With reference to RFP Ref No. 28/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582  Dated 15.12.2023 

published on our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in and 

subsequent to Pre-Bid meeting held on 29.12.2023 at 15:00 hours with bidders, following amendments to 

the RFP document are made with immediate effect. Responses to pre-bid meeting are uploaded on Bank’s 

website separately. Bidders are requested to refer both Reply to Pre-Bid queries along with this 

corrigendum- 

SN Page 
No 

RFP Term/ 
Clause No 

Clause as per RFP Clause revised as 

1.  104 Annexure D: 
Eligibility 
Evaluation 
Compliance 

The bidder/ OEM should have a valid ISO 
9001/ ISO 27001 certificate for the 
solution proposed. 

"The bidder/ OEM should have a valid 
ISO 9001/ ISO 27001 certificate." 

 
ISO Certification 
 

In case, the certification is under 
process, bidder has to submit an 
undertaking for submission of the 
relevant certification within 6 month 
from the date of bid submission. 

2.  117 Annexure H: 
Technical 
Specification 

Appliance should have sufficient port to 
cater current and future requirements. 
However proposed solution will have 
minimum ports as: 8x10G ports (SR/LR 
Fiber) or (SFP + Fiber port) and 
2x25G/2x40G (SR/LR Fiber) 
 

Appliance should have sufficient port to 
cater current and future requirements. 
However proposed solution will have 
minimum ports as: 4x1GPorts with SFP 
Expendable to 10G, 4x10G ports (SR/LR 
Fiber) or (SFP + Fiber port) and 2X 

minimum 25G or Higher. 
3.  118 Annexure H: 

Technical 
Specification 

The OEM should not be currently 
blacklisted by any Central/State Govt. 
dept. /Public Sector/NPCI/IBA/RBI/SEBI 
or any other regulatory bodies Unit. 
(Certificate from the Chief Executive / 
Authorized Officer of Company). OEM 
should also provide minimum 3 
references of Public sector BFSI where 
technology is deployed in production in 
last 6 years. 

Clause deleted, as it is already part of 

Clause No: 4 & 11 in Annexure-D 
(Eligibility Criteria Compliance) 

 
 

 
Note- Pre bid Queries Response Sheet is published on Bank’s Website on 06.01.2024. Bidders are 
requested to refer reply to “Pre Bid Queries” also and correlate this corrigendum with same before 
submitting final bid on GeM Portal. 

 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


Corrigendum-1 to GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582 for Supply, Installation, 
Configuration, Integration, Implementation, and Maintenance of Anti DDoS solutions 
with facility management support for Bank’s Data Center (DC) and Disaster Recovery 
Site (DR) 
(Pre-Bid meeting 2912.2023 at 15:00 hours)                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582                                                                                                                    Page 2 of 2 
 

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582 Dated 15.12.2023   

 

With reference to GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4346582 Dated 15.12.2023 published on 

our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in, Based on 

the request from bidders, due date for bid submission is extended as with immediate effect:- 

 

RFP Calendar stands revised as under: 

Last Date and Time for receipts of tender 
offers 

20.01.2024 up to 15:00 hours 

Time and Date of Opening of technical bids 20.01.2024 at 15:30 hours 

 
 
 
 
 
Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/

